ADDENDUM SET 1

23rd May 2025.

To all Prospective bidders,

REF NO. KRA/HQS/NCB-045/2024- 2025 - PROVISION OF CATERING SERVICES TO KENYA REVENUE AUTHORITY STAFF AT SOUTHERN AND SOUTH RIFT VALLEY REGIONS FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS

Kenya Revenue Authority wishes to inform prospective bidders of the following addendum:

NO.	Tender Document reference	KRA RESPONSE/ ADDENDUM			
1.	Page 34 & 35	Prospective bidders are advised that Price			
	PRICE SCHEDULE FOR LOT 1 & LOT 2	schedule for Lot 1 and Lot 2 on pages 34 and 35 of the bidding document have been expunged.			
		Bidders are further advised to use the revised Price schedule attached to this addendum as Annex 1: REVISED PRICE SCHEDULE FOR LOT 1 AND LOT 2.			

The Addendum forms part of the bidding document and is binding to all bidders. All other terms and conditions of the application remain the same. You are therefore required to immediately acknowledge the receipt of this addendum.

Regards,

Dominic Oporo

For: Deputy Commissioner - Supply Chain Management



ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED

ANNEX 1- REVISED PRICE SCHEDULE FOR LOT 1 AND LOT 2

LOT 1. SOUTHERN REGION.

			No of Cups per day	Estimated Days per Month	Unit Cost per cup Kshs (inclusive of all applicable taxes and levies)	Total Annual cost (12 months) inclusive of all applicable taxes and levies i.e. No of cups per day * estimated days per month * unit cost per	Grand Total Cost (for two years) inclusive of all applicable taxes and levies i.e. Total annual cost * 2
		=1 ,		for the state of t	Ksh.	cup * 12	Ksh.
No	Station	No. of Approx. Staff	A	В	C	D=[A*B*C*12]	E=[D*2]
1.	FORODHA HOUSE	713	1426	22			
2.	KILINDINI	237	474	30			
3.	KILINDINI NIGHT	46	92	30			
4.	MALINDI	79	158	22			
5.	LUNGA LUNGA	65	130	30			
6.	TAVETA	55	110	30			
7.	LAMU ISLAND	38	76	22			
8.	LAMU PORT	14	28	30			

Note:

• Provision for additional catering services for Lot 1 on a need basis at the quoted unit cost up to a maximum spend of **Kshs. 10,000,000.00** during the contract period.

12 05/2025



ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED

LOT 2. SOUTH RIFT VALLEY REGION.

No.	Station	No. of Approx . Pax	No. of Cups Per Day	Estimated Days Per Month	Unit Cost per cup Kshs (inclusive of all applicable taxes and levies)	Total Annual cost(12 months) inclusive of all applicable taxes and levies i.e. No of cups per day * estimated days per month * unit cost per cup * 12 Ksh.	Grand Total Cost (for two years) inclusive of all applicable taxes and levies i.e. Total annual cost * 2 Ksh.	
	- m" (5 m) 4 - 2 (6 m)	=	A	В	C	D=[A*B*C*12]	E=[D*2]	
1.	KERICHO	82	164	22				
2.	NAKURU PIPELINE	14	28	22				
3.	NAKURU TSO	376	764	22	-			
4.	NAIVASHA	60	120	22				
	LOT 2 GRAND TOTAL FOR TWO (2) YEARS BE TRANSFERRED TO THE FORM OF TENDER							

Note:

Provision for additional catering services for Lot 2 on a need basis at the quoted unit cost up to a maximum spend of Kshs. 5,000,000.00 during the contract period.

